These photos were taken in Hungary,
in the Kiskunsag National Park,
from a special underwater hide.
After spending 20 days in the hide,
I was rewarded with these outstanding
shooting opportunities.
As a photographer, I found it
extremely exciting to be able to take

LED Video Light Interface Unit Stereo Shotgun Microphone
VW-VMS10
Stereo Microphone
DMW-BGGH3
Battery Grip
DMW-ZL1
Zoom Lever
64GB: RP-SDUC64 GAK
32GB: RP-SDUC32 GAK
16GB: RP-SDUC16 GAK
SD Memory Card
DMW-RSL1
Remote Shutter
DMW-BLF19
Battery
67mm DMW-LPL67
62mm DMW-LPL62
58mm DMW-LPL58
52mm DMW-LPL52
46mm DMW-LPL46
37mm DMW-LPL37
37mm DMW-LPLA37
PL Filter (Circular Type)
62mm DMW-LND62
58mm DMW-LND58
52mm DMW-LND52
46mm DMW-LND46
37mm DMW-LND37
ND (Neutral Density) Filter (ND8)
67mm DMW-LMCH67
62mm DMW-LMCH62
58mm DMW-LMCH58
52mm DMW-LMC52
46mm DMW-LMC46
37mm DMW-LMCH37
MC Protector
External TTL Flash
LUMIX G X VARIO PZ 14-42mm /
F3.5-5.6 ASPH. / POWER O.I.S.